¥88¢ :adA L

<- €66 ‘0lqeD/adno) sueS-Y10

IqWOD/UBPaS 8LBS-O
Zuag SepadIs\ ‘oMeN

suononJsul Bumig




Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

I |

e11 00-0842

94/20/EC

|Max. vertical load : 75 kg|

M10

M12

71Nm(self-locking)

1000km

* O

Okm

© 288470/21-02-2012/1

© 288470/21-02-2012/18




¢/c10c-c0-1¢/0L¥88¢ © 93/02/76 SAI924IP YIIM 2UBpPI0dI. Ul Palsa ]

YXS'01XS5¢o

® @ \

OLN INU - Xg
ZLIN Jeysem ureld Xy
¥XG‘0LXGZo Jaysem ureyd  x/

¥XS'01XS5¢9

OLIN Joysem ureld  xp o,
ZLIN Jeysem Buuds  xy SEXOLI %’”’ @)
OLIN Jeysem Buuds  xz ¢ @)
CLN INU - X{ -

OLIN Inu Buo] jlos  xg
GYXZHN 109 X
08XOHN 30g  Xg
GEXOLIN H0G X/ 0

*SNVIIN ONIN3LSV4 XS 01XS522

/1/210¢-¢0-1¢/0L¥88¢ ©®



2884/50

2884/5

© 288470/21-02-2012/3

© 288470/21-02-2012/16



¥/210¢-¢0-12/0.188¢ @

pue Ya| 8y} 1e sued onse|d ay) arowaYy :sjapow uobem uonels 104 "AIs}
-Jeq 8y} pue [gaym aseds oy} A0WaY ‘19xoeIg S)i PUE 3oe[ 8yl aAoway
"uniy 8y} jo Jooj ayy woly Buiyikions aaowas pue uniy ayy usdQ |

‘SNOILONYLSNI ONILLIH

"Huyosioonabeluow Bineysapuo 1p
ueA anelaidiaiul 8isinfuo [om uep ‘usjeppiw us azlimabeiuow usAaIyos
-26100A 8p uep alopue ueA 3inigab jay us uaddeyospasiab apjiyoseb
191U ueA yinigab uadaibaq Jepuoteep ‘ebejuow 8isinfuo uea si Bjonsb
10841pUl JO 108JIp 18Y 8Ip 8peyds ap JOOA Mlijexeidsuee jolu sI 9Nyl

‘ualaowsepund ap un saldop ynseld ap ,Bizamuee uaipul, Joplimiap ,
1syee|dian uspiom 8} Bunyoluan spuaioyaqliq 1ow 181U Jo e Bipouoz

ua uliz 9y Jeeqyoiz yejnaddo ajayab 18y Jano juaip 1eejdusyaiusy aq .
‘peesab uspiom 1o1u usbuipig)

-Joispueliq ua -wal jep ‘uabelp a8} J0oA B0z Jo usw jualp uaiog lay g .
"UJBJ0J1U0D ) JO UBYDJ} 8} BU |age) suabjoa

uabuipuigianinog ap (¥INigab) wy Q00| B2 BU WO US|OAS( ) Uee SI 18H ,
‘uaba|dpee. ) Jojeap

MN N JUBIP ‘UdMaI]l Bew olne mn ayjom ‘essew aue)sabao) 'Xew ap J0OA
"01 /601 Buiptejpuey

-abejuow Ul pjawIaA SIopue ualpul JO ‘g UdJaoW | g'g uanog Jalemy] .

"JoIU usbuuinis us -199A ap 198bIa) |
‘uapiom 8} piaplimian azap aip ‘si biz

-amuee Geejunaip-ijue jo uswnyiq uss usyundsbuibisanaq ap do uaipu ,

rIHHONVYI3IE

'UBBISGBGO]. JETIV]
BUBLUEE US5 UBA YINigob 19y ST 067 Y10 9dAI 19y fig : jonusny

‘uabajdpee. a1 Buipiajpueyabejuow uajo|sabliq ap uaw juaip
waalsAs|aboy atequiaaule 18y uea abejluowap ua abejuow ap JOOA

"apJaplimian] yund Jepuo 1oy siee|dioH ‘I1SeA |agel

G1/210¢-¢0-1¢/0L¥88¢ ©

op DBnsSWoMUS9I9A0 UBIBOW U udIN0g 9|8 leelq ‘ualeow apusbloq
-}joz ua usbuuyinis JaIsnjoul (670 1) 08X0 LA USINog 8am} "A"wp Z usjund
ap 'n'd) ezap Bisanaq us usje|djaboy ap usssnl sinyaboy 18y sieeld
“Japnoyyuy ap uea aldi| uanab
-abuee jay Q| b1 Biswoxusalano Beez "usbuliiean us XG0 }xGzo uab
-ULINS JaISN|oUl GEXO LN UeInog @amj H ua T usiund ap ‘A'd-) Biiseneg
‘UBJo0W UD UBBULLIBOA ‘$XG 01 XG2@ UaBuLlinis ja1snjoul GEXO LAl usinoq
@am} H uaund ap "A'd‘} Biisanaq us g'biy BiiswoyusaIan0 | BAUOD Siee|d ‘g

‘doysiaq
-gnJ ap (eplizyeqiayoy) M und ‘A'd-y Jeplimiap “100p W || ‘Yeeyal} op
ueA 7 und Jow JwoyuaaIan0 a)jom ‘enap abizemuee asjee|d s} 10y
loog 'y 18y asjee|d Js} Joplimian us (BINJBOA JUBNISPUO) SISSBYD Joyul|
18y do Je reew uanababuee ap g b1} BiSWONUSBIBA0 198|\ "J00Op WW | |
H ueyeb ap Joog ‘ualeow us UaBulN|s ‘-188A JBISNOUI GHXZ LN USINoq
JoIA "A'w'p v usyund ap "Ad’} sjeyos Biiswoxussiano azep Bisanaq us
eeyyall ap sjee|d "Uee Yeqiayoy ap ul g'Bl Biiswoyuaslon0 £ Buod
Buaig "/ b1 us sjayos Bliswoyusalano Buliean us $XG 01xGge Buuynis
J1aISNjoul GEXO LN In0g U9 4 und ‘A'd-) Biiseaeg ualeow us usbullieaA
‘PXG 0 1XG2@ uabulyin|s JaIsnjoul GEXO LN usinoq eam) g usiund ap "Ad7}
Bisenag yeqlaoy ap ul 961 us g By BiswoNUsaIaA0 O US ) S,BJU0D
sjee|d "190]AWSPOQ 8p 100p Wwg| ‘| Jund ul pwaouab salynap ap loog ‘g

'y usynd ap
18w uanababuee uliz ayjem uspiom Jeeqiydiz salynap ap nu us|nz by
us g'Biy BswoxusaianQ Iy obizemuee 1oy 911OSSOLEBD 9P oW Yeey
-)ja.} ap ueA uaelabijuee ap ‘Ad‘} Jeplimiap “Jadwing ap 1n aplizispuo
ap uee g'Biy Biswoxussiono [9op Us (Us||epow-uepas ap [iq usas|e)
beez ‘1Bl ul uansbebuee si s|eoz pjiyosanly 18y us Jadwapieejn
a)siee| ap Japlimia “uasiee|d usuuny 8} S,eJU0D 8p dpule us) ualaplim
-1oA 8) UBJapj0ISISUNY 8P Yeqlayoy ap Ul SJyoal Ua Syull usw jualp ug)
-lopow-uoBem ap lig 'node ap us |aIMaAIaSal 18y Japlimia “Jepnoy Jois
-njoul Y1y ap Joaplimiap ‘LA WepOoqIaloy op Yerw us Jeqlayoy op uadQ *|

‘ONIQIFTANVHIOVLINON

Xt

X

e




* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Please consult your car dealer, or owners manual for the max. permissi-
ble towing mass.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect

right sides at the rear in order to put the plates in position.

Remove the rearmost exhaust silencer and the heat shield as indicated
in fig.1. For sedan models only! Saw the part shown in fig.2 out of the
bottom of the bumper. Remove the sealant from the points where the
tow bar will contact the bodywork. The indents will now become visible
which are indicated by points A in fig.3 and fig.4.

2. Drill 15 mm holes through the dents in the vehicle floor referred to in
point 1. Place back plates C and D in the trunk as shown in fig.5 and
fig.6. Fasten two M10x35 bolts with 25x10.5x4 flat washers, spring

washers and nuts at points D. Fasten one M10x35 bolt with 225x10.5x4
flat washer and nut at point F, as shown in the sketch and fig.7. Place
back plate G in the trunk as shown in fig.8. Put the tow bar in place and
fasten this at points A using four M12x45 bolts with flat and spring
washers and nuts, as shown in the sketch. Drill the 11 mm holes H.
Mark off the given length on the left chassis beam (vehicle underside),
as shown in fig.9, and remove the sealant from these spots. Drill an 11
mm hole through the dent which corresponds to point L of the tow bar.
Remove the rubber plug from point K (on the trunk side).

. Put back plate | as shown in fig.8 and fasten two M10x35 bolts with
225x10.5x4 flat washers, spring washers and nuts at points H. Fasten
two M10x35 bolts with 825x10.5x4 flat washers and spring washers at
points L and K. Saw the indicated lug off the jack bracket, as shown in
fig.10. Place the hitch housing between the ball hitch mounting plates
and fasten this in place using two M10x80 (10.9) bolts with flat washers
and self-locking nuts at points Z. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the valu-
es shown in the table. Replace everything removed in point 1.

For assembly and disassembly of the removable ball one is refer-
red to the enclosed instructions.

WARNING! The Type CLK 450 is not permitted to tow a trailer.

NOTE:
* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

o}

MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

1. Den Kofferraum 6ffnen und den Kofferraumboden frei rAumen. Den

Wagenheber inkl. Halter entfernen. Das Reserverad und die Batterie
entfernen. Bei den Kombiwagen-Modellen sind links und rechts im
Kofferraum die Kunststoffteile zu entfernen, damit die Gegenplatten
angelegt werden kénnen.

Die hintere Auspuffaufhdngung und das Hitzeschild, wie in Fig.1 ange-
geben, entfernen. (Nur bei den vierturigen Limousine-Modellen!): Einen
Teil geméaB Fig. 2 an der Unterseite der StoBstange herausségen. An
den Anlegeflachen zwischen Kupplungskugel mit Halterung und
Karosserie den vorhandenen Kitt entfernen. Laut Fig.3 und 4 werden
nun die Einkerbungen sichtbar, die mit den Punkten A angegeben sind.

. Die Einkerbungen, wie in Punkt 1 genannt, 15mm durch die Boden-

decke bohren. Die Kontras C und D laut Fig.5 und 6 in den Kofferraum
legen. An den Punkten D zwei M10x35-Schrauben inkl. @25x10.5x4-
Unterlegscheiben, Federringen und Muttern befestigen. An Punkt F
einen M10x35-Schrauben inkl. ©25x10.5x4-Unterlegscheibe und
Federring laut Skizze und Fig.7 befestigen. Kontra G laut Fig.8 im

© 288470/21-02-2012/5

Fig 7

Fig 8

© 288470/21-02-2012/14



9/¢10¢-¢0-12¢/0.188¢ @

-|lopuol B| 18 $XG‘0LXGge a6e20|q ap d||opuoi | sudwod A ‘GEXQ LN uo)|
-nog un - juiod np uawaoe|dwa,| B JSJUO|\ "SN0I0D S9| 18 Jamoib so|jep
-UuoJ S9| ‘PXG‘01XGgo 96B20|q ap S8||opu0s S8 SHAWOD A ‘GEXQLIN SUO|
-noq xnap q sjulod sap juswade|dws,| B 1oXI4 "8l 9100 8| Suep 9
19 GBI} Xxne JusWWIIoUOD O 18 O S8991d-84JU0D SB| JOUUOIISOd "PUO) NP
Jayoue|d o] s1oAeI) B WW G| 9p ‘| julod ne se9)o Sayo0ous S9| 18dled ‘g

*SO|qISIA 8419 Jussald e JuoiAap Y sjulod so| Jed seanb

-lpul S8Y209Ud SB| ‘¢ 1@ £'Dl} XNe JUBWDWIOUOD) "BIISSSOLIED B| J9AR

anb.iowai-ayoe)e,| op 10BJU0D Op S8JBlUNS S9| NS juesaid olsew 9|

Jans|ug "g'Bl e| B JusWwawWIou0d sooyo-aled np snossap np aied aun

(j Juawalnas aullaqg saepow sa| Ins) Ja10S | Bl el uns anbipul SwWwWod

anbiwiay} Jo1onoq 9| 10 uswaddeyds,p Xnalous|is Jolulep 9| JoAs|ug

's9091d-a1ju0d s9| Jouuoisod Jioanod ap ule

911400 Np a)10.p & 10 ayoneb e sesonyis anbise|d us sajued sa| Jasodop el

-pney || ‘Yeaiq S8|9pow So| ING “SlIdNE(] B| 18 SIN0J8S 8P N0l B| JoAs|ug
"010-8)40d 9] 10 01D 9| JaAd|uT "puo} 8| Jobebap 1o aIalIe 81100 B JUANQ |

*JOV.LINOIN 3a SNOILONYLSNI

L]

‘Bunsiemueabejuoly uspuayeiag Jop uonelaidiaiu]
aljeyla|ys) aule BIMOS [opIWebEeIUO) pun ualyeuaAsbejuoly usuaq
-911yosablIoA alp Ss|e alepue ‘uabnazyiop usieubieabun uoA Bunzinueg
alp yone uaj|le} Jejuniep ‘usiasyne abejuopy usgewebsbunuplo yolu
lauie 86|04 apjaIIpUI 1OPO BIYBIIP S|E BIP ‘USPEBYDS N} JYdIU Joyey BNyl

‘usbunique OZAIS Jewsab abejuy ayosupelg
"uagaeb ANL J8p Jepo JsjpuByyoe Jy| uuey lagnialy yunysny
‘usplam 1auyoaiabyoeu
UaM-Q wap sne s|iejusuagabab 1sejabueyuy abisse|nzisyooy aip gnw
sejyoimebbneziyeq sep usbuniepuy leg "uswysuiue nz usbepsiun
Bnaziye4 uep 1si isejebueyuy sussse|ebnz Bneziye4 sep Jn} alg .
‘uennwgdiomyos
-pjund usp uoA uaddeyise|d oIp ,USPUBUIOA S|, OIS usulepul
‘uand} Nz pun usaljey nz Jagnes Jsi [pbnysbuniddny) aiq ,

€1/210¢-¢0-1¢/0L¥88¢ ©®

‘uayaiz

-yoeu geauagquebueyuy wy 000} "BO yoeu uagnelyossbunbisajeqg 9|y .
"UBPUSMIBA UBSSEYaING) Uduaq

-a11yosabion Jap uiapny pun abulispa ‘uagnelyos ausalebiw Ny
‘uaz

-INYOS U0IS0.I0Y uabab Jayog auyogeb pun usuispus auedsiyog 9|y .
‘usuuQy uapiam 1bIpeyosaqg

uabun}IaT BUSPUBYIOA ||[oNJUBAS LIOP ‘Bulsy Jep ‘uaynid uailyog wap JOA ,
‘UBPISM JUIBJIUS [BLIBJBLIUYQIPIIUY pun (syoepn) Bunisia

-Jasuoywnel|oH ‘zinyosuspoagiaiun gnw uayoepabeluy Jop yoleseg wy ,

*3ISIIMNIH

"1oneIsab o
siobugyuy Saule bunzinuag oIp I1SI 0Sv )10 dAL 1og jpuniyoy

‘uayaiz ajey nz Bunusjuy uaibniablaq Jap uabunsiamuy alp
uew gnw [96ny] uaiequyauge J9p udJanUOWCY pun -uy Sep ing

‘uabulique Jspaim ajulepug
| Plund Jeun seq ‘usyalpise) ojjagel Ine| WBNN pun usgnesyos
9|y ‘uebnsejoq uieNN Jopulayolsisqies pun uaqieyosboalieiun Yol
-galyosule uagnelyos-(6'0L) 08XO0LIN 18MZ UOA 8jjIH Hw Z uapjund usp
18q pun uabajue usane|dsbunbiisajeqiebnyj usp usyosimz asneyablabnyy
alq ‘uabessneiay Jayeyiagayuabep) woa addi] suagababue aip 0 614
e -uabnsejeq usbunlepad pun uaqEYosSBaEIUN-FXG 0 LXGZE ‘MUl
uagnBIYOS-GEXO LN 19MZ M pun 7 uspjund usp uy "usbiisajaq uiennipy
pun usBuliepad ‘uaqieyosBelBIuUN-FXG 0LXGZe Ul uagnelyos
-GEXOLIN oMz H uapjund usp ue pun usbejue gBi4 Ine| | BIUOY ‘g

‘usuiafius usidolsiwng usp (s)esSWNELIBY0Y) M Mund
uy ‘ualyoquoinp wuwi | ‘Yuielagn BunieyeH nw [abnysbuniddny
JBpP UOA T Pund Hw alp ‘Bungla)ulg suspueyJoA Lop a1q ‘usulojus 1y
usp Mop pun usssawqge (sbnaziye sep auesiolun) anes|eIsebiye
uaul| Jop jne agolx) susgababue aip 64 INeT "usIyOqUOINP WW| |
H leyooT a1q "usebnsejoq ulenun\ pun uagieyosbaeiun ‘usbulispa
‘DUl UBQNBIYIS-GHXZ LN JOIA W 7 udpjund Uep ue 8zzyg Ine| asalp
pun uabajue BuniayeH yw [abnysbuniddny) ai1q "usbuuque wneisayoy

G B4




le grower conformément au croquis et a la fig.7. Amener la contre-piece
G dans le coffre, conformément a la fig.8. Positionner I'attache-remor-
que et la fixer conformément au croquis a I'emplacement des points A
a l'aide de quatre boulons M12x45, rondelles grower, rondelles de blo-
cage et écrous inclus. Percer les trous H de 11 mm. Mesurer la dimen-
sion indiquée sur le longeron de chassis gauche (dessous du véhicule),
conformément a la fig.9, et enlever le mastic présent a cet endroit.
Percer de 11 mm I'encoche existante correspondant au point L de I'at-
tache-remorque. Enlever le bouchon en caoutchouc a 'emplacement du
point K (c6té du coffre).

3. Positionner la contre-piece | conformément a la fig.8 et monter a 'em-
placement des points H deux boulons M10x35, y compris les rondelles
de blocage 025x10,5x4, les rondelles grower et les écrous. Monter a
I’'emplacement des points L et K deux boulons M10x35, y compris les
rondelles de blocage 925x10,5x4 et les rondelles grower. Découper la
languette du porte-cric indiquée, conformément a la fig.10. Positionner
le logement de la rotule entre les plaques de fixation de la rotule et la
fixer a 'emplacement des points Z a I'aide de deux boulons M10x80
(10.9) y compris les rondelles de blocage et les écrous autoforants.
Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au tableau. Remettre
en place les piéces déposées au point 1.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible veuillez
consulter les instructions figurant sur la notice jointe.

Attention ! : L'usage d'une remorque est interdite avec le type CLK
450.

REMARQUE:

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les instruc-
tions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour le poids de traction maximum autorisé de votre voiture, consulter
votre concessionaire.

* Un contréle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué aprés les 1000 premiers

kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* La plaque mineralogique doit étre visible dans son entier, et, si néces-
saire, doit étre déplacée avec ou sans son éclairage éventuel.

* Thule décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

B,

MONTERINGSHANDLEDNING:

1. Oppna bagageutrymmet och vik tillbaka bekladnaden pa bagageutrym-

mets golv. Avlagsna domkraften inklusive hallare. Avlagsna reservhjulet
och batteriet. Vid wagon-modellerna maste plastdelarma till hdger och
vanster i bagageutrymmet avlagsnas for att kunna placera motbrickor-
na.
Avlagsna avgasrorets bakersta ddmpare och varmeskdlden som anges
i figur 1. Saga (endast vid sedan-modellerna) ut en del ur kofangarens
undersida enligt fig. 2. Avlagsna kittet som finns vid kontaktytorna mel-
lan dragstangen och karosseriet. Sedan syns sma inbucklingar enligt
figur 3 och figur 4. Dessa anges med punkterna A.

2. Borra de sma inbucklingarna som némns vid punkt 1 15 mm genom bot-
tengolvet. Anbringa kontraplatar C och D i bagageutrymmet enligt figur
5 och figur 6. Fast tvd bultar M10x35 inklusive forslutningsringar
225x10.5x4, fjaderringar och muttrar vid punkterna D. Féast en bult
M10x35 inklusive forslutningsring 825x10.5x4 och fjaderring vid punkt
F. Se ritningen och figur 7. Anbringa kontraplat G i bagageutrymmet
enligt figur 8. Anbringa dragstangen och fast denna vid punkterna A
med hjélp av fyra bultar M12x45 inklusive fjaderringar, férslutningsringar

© 288470/21-02-2012/7

Fig 3

Fig 4

© 288470/21-02-2012/12




8/¢10¢-¢0-12¢/0.188¢ @

Jope|dpuaeds Alsnpjul ‘Y 6o Jaulepjund paA GEXQLIN ©10g O} JSJUOI
JoyUlow Bo JaApsIepall ‘pXG 0IXGege JoApsueld Alsnpjul ‘H ouls)
-yund pan GexQ LN 8)og 0} Jajyuow Bo ‘g b1y abjoy | uspe|dpueeds Jsoe|d ‘g

‘(lewwniabebeq pan) y pjund paa uaddoidiwwnb ulslq 1oxyeeiab
-ueeyue ed 7 pund |1} JoseAS Wos ‘Bulughpio) epualssisye usp woauuabi
wuw || Jog ‘persanep ed 1oy ulely 6o ‘661 ob|oy (us|igqye usiuexiepun
ed) sisseyo ansuan 1ep ed epbueejsunibue usp [ewpn ‘weuusbl ww
|| H aulajny Jog “1oxuiow jwes Jaapsueld Bo -1epaly Aisnpul ‘GyXg LIN
9)j0g alj paw Yy auepund pea jop Jajuow Bo 1exeeiuebuseyue
190e|d 'g'61} 8bjay 1ewwniabebeq | © uspeidpuseds Buuquy /By 6o
uabuiubel ab|ay anisiepall 6o x5 01xGge aasueld Aisnpul ‘4 pjund
POA GEXOLIN HOQ U9 JSJUo “soxyuiow Bo JeApsiopal} ‘¥XG 01XGeo
Janpjsueld Aisnpjul ‘g sulepund pan GEXO LA 9110g 0} JSJUOI “Jowwnl
-abebeq | 9'6y 6o By abjoy q Bo O sulepe|dpuseds Jsde|d "uspunq
wauuabl ww G| ‘| Mund Jepun juaeeu A8|gq wos ‘ausabuiughpio} Jog ‘g

'y aulepjund paw 1onibue

19 61y 6o ¢Biy 1 wos ‘auAs | suisbulughpio} JawWOy NN 1OL8SSOIBY

paw Jepelsbuligiaq syoxpeeliobeeyue pan 1oy ulel4 ‘uaisbuejoy je

uapisiepun ed pn ax)A1s 10 g6l obja) (jouls|jopow-uepas ed uny) Aes

“1"B1y 1181 wos 18pjoysawlen 6o Buseydosbuiupaispn aisiapA 19p uial4

‘sebulnique uey susepe|dpuseds es ‘low

-wniabebeq Je apis ailoy Bo aiisusn usp | sUS|SPJ0ISISUNY SBulsl} Buls|

-Jopow-1esuone)s ed ‘1ausieq 6o 1a|nlyaniasal uial4 “iapjoy susp jwes
usyenjuop uisl4 Jpwwniabebeq | uspung pAs Bo usaxyeewsbeq uqy “L

*ONINGZTIMFIASONIHILNON

“Jauoipniisuisbulisluow essap Ae Buiuy|o}

Bipfelo) 1wes ‘SAlySag Wos ap ue Josseooid Yoo Jepojewsbunsiuow

elpue ‘BAppen ebidweljo Ae Bulupueaue aaisnpul ‘Buusiuow Bipe|s)
AB PaJIpul J9[9 1JIp SIeXeslo wos epeys 10} eblieasue ajul Je ajnyl ,

‘BU

L1/2102-¢0-12/0L188¢C @

-leanwsiaaspiund uelj - suul BSSap WO - uayooiseld ews ap eusbeay
‘senA)) BulusAjag apueioyaq)|i }j|@NUsAd

Yoo uap |[BYS SAQUaq Bs wo Yoo BijuAs jay esea |exs usyejdiswwny ,
‘sep

-eys ajul eulebujupajajsuelq 6o -swoiq }e ||i} 8s uew |jeys Buiuliog pIA
"wnf 0001+ B9 (AB 3niq §o) Joyo us)

-loge} 161jus USPUBGIQIANINS BIS||0JJUOY JB||0 Jo)e oS e JelapuawioNal IA
‘are|puey|iq uip epfel

-Uuo Np |[BSs BIp Jej [Iq UIp Wos uapjiasubendels eule||il JewIxew usp JQ4 ,
‘01/0°0} uabuiusiaue

-sBunieluow | sabue Jeuue j06BU WO J9||9 ‘g JEIINW (8:8 JEANIYS JOH[eAY ,

Joxouqueld yoo -1opel} sjur wol
‘seusbe|ae epop

|1exs JoyApjeluoy pia Jabe| epuedwepigls Jajje -uawnig 18 suuly }ap wQ ,

:s490

‘UBEAUE[S US EPUEAUE 11E J91EI 19 18P JE 05110 UsdAT PIA 1SGO

‘sabejdpe. uabulupsjpueysbuliejuow apebojiq
uap 19q uejny elegbeire uap Ae Bupisjuowap Yoo BupLsuow 104

*| pund Japun
sjeusBe|Ae Jey wos Jejop op exeq|| HeS “usjjegel 161jus Jesnw Yoo Jey
-Inqg E|[e ISe} pUA “Jespnw apueselAfels yoo Josouqueld aaisnpul (6°0L)
08X0 LA /eAnuys BA} paw 7 euiapjund piA uap eiajuow yoo Jope|dsbuliay
-uow sue|ny Ue|jdw }asnyiny eiade|d ‘0L Inbiy as ‘ase|ey suayeswop
uelj uayjlly apelayiew usp Ae ebeg 'y yoo T eusapjund pia sebuiiep
-Bl} Y00 $XG'01XGz@ Jebuusbuiuinisigy dAISNUI GEXQ LI JBYNG BA} ised
"H ewiapjund pIA Jesinw yoo Jebulliapel} ‘pxg 01 xGge Jebuusbuiuinisio)
BAISNUI GEXOLIN JeNng BA} sy yoo g nbiy 1Bijus | yedesuoy ebuuquy ‘g

‘(lewwAinabebeq 1) y pund pin uaddoidiw
-wnb eusbe|ay ‘usbueisbeip ed 7 pjund paw Jeiopuodselioy WOS ‘ww
L1 usbBuipionqui e usp wousbl eliog o|iels enap ed Jeny eusbeay ‘6
1nBy oS *(episiopun syouopioy} ed) Isseyo ensuea jop ed 1aew eunibue
19p 1IN ey “ww || H usjey wouabl eilog "usbuiuil 1B1jus ‘respnw yoo

Z b4

[18dwnq s|ppiw|

\ sjlopow Y19 pue uepas 104

1L 614




225x10.5x4 og fiederskiver. Sav den markerede hage af donkraftholde-
ren ifelge fig.10. Anbring kuglehuset mellem kuglebeslagene, og mon-
ter dem i punkterne Z med to bolte M10x80 (10.9), inklusiv planskiver
og selvlasemde motrikker. Speend alle bolte og metrikker ifelge tabel-
len. Monter de dele, som blev fjernet underpunkt 1.

For man udferer montering eller demontering af den lgse kugle bor
men leese instruktionerne i den vedlagte vejledning.

OBS!: Ved type CLK 450 er brug af anheenger ikke tilladt.

BEMZARK:

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fijernes de steder hvor treekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Efter montering af treek forsegles undervogns-behandlingen omkring
anleegsstederne.

* Brink traek er fremstillet i henhold til bilfabrikanternes foreskrifter.

* Brink treek skal boltes fast, svejsning ma ikke forekomme.

* Husk fjeder- og planskiver.

* Forh¢r hos din bilforhandler eller lzes i din manual, hvor stor den maxi-
male traeklast er.

* Kugelbolten er ISO Std. 1103

* Anbefalet : Efter ca. 1000 km, efterspaend bolte og me¢trikker

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede me¢trikker.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfalgende montagevejledning.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Abrir el maletero y despejar el suelo del mismo. Retirar el gato inclusi-

car lo retirado bajo punto 1.

Para el montaje y desmontaje del sistema de la bola extraible
consultense las instrucciones de montaje adjuntas.

jAtencion! En el tipo CLK 450 no se permite el uso de un remolque.

N.B.:

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

* Para la masa admisible que pueda remolcar su coche como maximo,
consulte a su disttribuidor.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la unién de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* La placa de la matricula debe ser visible por toda la superficie y, en caso
necesario, debe ser desplazada con las luces correspondientes o sin
ellas.

* Thule no se responsabiliza por danos causados, directa o indirectamen-
te, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inade-
cuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indi-
cados y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de mon-
taje.

ve soporte. Retirar la rueda de repuesto y la bateria. En los modelos
break es preciso retirar a la izquierda y derecha del maletero las partes
sintéticas a fin de poder colocar las contratuercas.

Retirar el ultimo amortiguador del tubo de escape asi como el escudo
térmico, como indica la fig.1. Serrar (junicamente en los modelos
sedan!) una parte del lado inferior del parachoques de acuerdo con la
fig. 2. Retirar la cola existente a la altura de las superficies de contacto
del gancho de remolque con la carroceria. En este momento quedaran
visibles las depresiones indicadas por los puntos A, de acuerdo a las
figuras 3y 4.

. Perforar 15mm a través del suelo de fondo las depresiones mencio-

nadas bajo el punto 1. Colocar las contratuercas C y D en el maletero
de acuerdo a las figuras 5 y 6. Fijar a la altura de los puntos D dos tor-
nillos M10x35 inclusive arandelas diam.25x10.5x4, anillos resorte y
tuercas. Fijar a la altura del punto F un tornillo M10x35 inclusive aran-
dela diam.25x10.5x4 y anillo resorte, de acuerdo al croquis y la fig.7.
Aplicar la contratuerca G en el maletero como indica la fig.8. Colocar el
gancho de remolque y fijarlo como indica el croquis a la altura de los
puntos A, usando cuatro tornillos M12x45 inclusive anillos resorte,
arandelas y tuercas. Perforar 11mm los orificios H. Medir en el chasis
izquierdo (parte inferior del vehiculo) la medida indicada de acuerdo a
la fig.9 y retirar la cola que se encuentra en este lugar. Perforar 11mm
la depresion existente en este lugar, correspondiente con el punto L del
gancho de remolque. Retirar el tapon de caucho a la altura del punto K
(en el lado del maletero).

. Colocar la contratuerca | de acuerdo a la fig.8 y fijar a la altura de los

puntos H dos tornillos M10x35 inclusive arandelas diam.25x10.5x4,
anillos resorte y tuercas. Fijar a la altura de los puntos L y K dos tornil-
los M10x35 inclusive arandelas diam.25x10.5x4 y anillos resorte.

Serrar como indica la fig.10 la lengleta indicada del soporte del gato.
Colocar la caja de la bola entre las placas de fijacién de la bola y fijarla
a la altura de los puntos Z por medio de dos tornillos M10x80 (10.9)
inclusive arandelas planas y tuercas de seguridad. Apretar todos los
tornillos y tuercas segun los puntos indicados en la tabla. Volver a colo-

© 288470/21-02-2012/9

© 288470/21-02-2012/10




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: large enough for 100% scale
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20111205141931
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     546
     213
    
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





